5 | 5

connecting
pipe Drive fube
AC-100-0363

rescue stfairs

Orive tube

Load bearing adapfer

17522-200-6

buff connecfaor
185272-270-7"

1:25

clamping element
W 1-AS0-010

hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140_8.8 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 fzn

blocking edge ring VSK 17

hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 & fzn

driving direction down hill

hexagon head bolf [S04014_M10x200 tzn
Z2x washer SO 7089 10 T/ZN

Zx hexagon nut SO 4032 M10 tzn

connector

17522-200-16

hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x40 tzn
washer S0 7089 12

hexagon head bDolt [SO04017 M10x30 tzn
washer SO 7089 10 fzn

washer 150 7093 10 tzn

lock nuf with nylon insert DING85 M10 AZ

-300HV tzn
blocking edge ring VSK 17

aluminium rail
18527-270-75

hexagon nut IS0 4032 M12 tzn
HHED load bearing
<:iii‘ down hill
?j\
g
up hill 4 down hill
| nexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x140 tzn U-65x50x5
| washer S0 7089 12 -300HV fzn
| blocking edge ring VSK 17
| hexagon nut SO 40372 M12 tzn
[~/
clsmping element
W [-ASO-004
game fo adjust U-40x35x4_190
femperafure|Ix] mm |yl mm |[v] mm [w] mm
-20°C 6 1
-10 °C 5 7
0°C b 3 Grid support profile
™~ 3 L ca. 80-100 | ca. 85-65 18527-290-320
20°C 7 5
30°C 1 6 0 ===

—

% 5 ¥ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 55 5 5 5 Y

Anzugsmomente fightening forgue
Large 120Nm

Tele clamp Large 19592-001-110
hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x60 tzn
hexagon nut MI16 fzn

' rescue stairs
"//*i205227w00702©o

hexagon head bolt [SO 4017 M1Z2xL0 tzn

washer S0 7093 17 tzn
blocking edge ring VSK 12
hexagon nut IS0 4032 M1Z2 tzn

Innotech rail

M10x20

grafing
3000x250x50

U-50x50x4

angle
AC-100-029

Strew hook (2.0
185272-72720-60

hexagon head bDolt SO 4014 M12x140 tzn
washer SO 7093 12 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 tzn
hexagon nut SO 40372 M12 tzn

B i hexagon head bolf SO 40717 M12x40 fzn
Alternating longitudinal struts B washer 150 7089 12 -3000V 1zn
_ in the straight Line blocking edge ring VSK 17
= ULOX25%3 hexagon nut SO 40372 M1Z2 tzn
i AC-100-025 (L=6000) “e - U-80x50x5
AC-100-026 (L=5000)
AC-100-027 (L=6000)
J-65x50x5
L0 T © o). /A
nexagon head bolt ISO 4017 M12x190 AZ with diagonal nexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x40 tzn
washer [SO 7089 17 fzn washer [SO 7089 16 fzn
blocking edge ring VSK 17 blocking edge ring VSK 16
hexagon nuf SO 4032 M12 fzn hexagon nut 1SO 40372 M16 tzn
1 I ,
clamping element 001
W 1-ASO-004 ground claw 19522-001-405 nexagon head bolt IS0 4017 M16x90 1zn
U-L0x35xL 190 washer SO 7089 16 tzn
: '} _ : %1 : '1 nlocking edge ring VSK 16
L I —— I L _I hexagon nut S0 4032 M16 1zn
1 — ground nail preload force,
[ \\\\\\ " T\QW@WHQ TOPQU@ ALl drawings, skefches and planning documents are under
= ==—_ strength cafegory 8.6 copyright. Passing on, copying, exploifation and information
| _—_ , , nreload force |fightening torque regarding the confents are not allowed. In case of confra-
| dimension [KN] M3 [Nm] venfion all rights are reserved especially acfion for damages.
| |
\ ﬂ MWO 26 QQ scale [:25 / 1:5
— — 2 MWQ 35 90 @@@@m@ 6@ ;iimemsion‘
3 O 3 [ M6 70 275 DI 150 2765-n e
]ﬂﬂﬂrﬂrﬂﬂﬂwr quantity ground nail / ground claw Iy M20 110 430 - - _ Jdote name ,
LR REERE L T ST T e imsige [curve outsioe || 5 |_M22 130 =80 e n e s el gtfachment parts downhill
= e € T G| mentity | ety (e[ M2L | 150 740 C 2.0 Elevation »2m
B— 80 7 7 7 ] M2’ 200 1100 o
100 7 7 7 8 M30 245 1500 - 19522-200-0000
170 l / / 9 M36 355 2600 | S - _ , | of
indexmodification date name 19522-011-BERGAB_ENG_AB2M ‘ weight: 607.275 kg
7 | 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8




Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M10x200 tzn
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M10 fzn

Z2x washer SO 7089_10 tzn

Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M10 fzn

support plate uphill
171522-2720-3

Hexagon head Bolf SO 4017 M12x40 6.8 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 tzn H
Locking edge ring VSK 12

when using fhe Backstop
Hexagon head golf ISO40T7 M12x50 8.8 fzn
washer SO 7089 12 tzn

Backstop , :
Locking edge ring VSK 12 _ / Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M1Z2 fzn
19522-200-1220 = Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 tzn o oo o]
o o | VI -) o o
“me to adiuet 4///////Ji’ \Rerto [ oF cable duct Negax RL 60.700F
% T ) - o Support profile cable duct } Screws according to N/EDAX - equipment
emperafure X] mm y] mm 18522-220-29 —
-20° 6 1
. : Hexagon head bolt SO 40717 M12x40 8.8 fzn
\ | =10 > 2 T L washer DIN 9021A 12 tzr
. 110 X X - supporflengfth >3.5m = 3 piece ocki ¥ , VK 12
{ ' 0 b 3 Teleclamps fightening torgue: ngaggﬂeﬂgf ﬁ§8g4032 M1 8
Hexagon head bolt 1SQ 4017 M10x40 8.8 tzn 19 : u 19592-001-110 (large) ~ 120Nm
ocking edge ring Vo 10 1z 30 W 6 Hexagon head bolt 1SQ 4017 M16x40 tzn e
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M10 8 tzn wacher 150 7089 16 ton + +
Locking edge ring VSK 16 J-80%50%5 | Dzw.| U-65%x50x%5
Hexagon nut SO 4032 M16
: Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x190 AZ with diagonal
variant 1 | | , Hexagon head bolt ISO 4014 M12x140 tzn without diagonal T
Connection grating | variant 7 washer 1SO 7089 12 tzn

Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x90 fzn
washer SO 7089_16 fzn

Locking edge ring VSK_16

Hexagon nut SO 4032 M16 tzn

Connection grating Locking edge ring VSK 17

Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M1Z2 ftzn

Railing post complete
19522-275-100

Clamping profile F
U-40x35x4-190
W [-ASO-004

ground claw
19527-001-405

Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 MB8x70_8.6 tzn
Z2x washer SO 7089_8 tzn
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032-M8_8 fzn

1:10

clamping profile
U-L0x35x4-190
W I-ASO-004

Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140 8.8 fzn
washer SO 7093 12 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 fzn

Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 8

Hexagon head bolt SO 4014 M12x140 8.8 tzn
washer SO 7093 172 fzn
washer 1SO 7089 12 tzn |

driving tube @85xZ

2ri
2 | Hexagon nut 150 032 M1z 8 4 Hexagon head bolt IS0 4014 MI2xI40 tzn y
I i i i i A - washer IS0 7089 12 tzn o £
redo— M — ik 1 \‘f\\\\—*TPUSS head screw DIN 603 M8x45 locking edge ring VSK 12 - driving fube connector
o #i e Hexagon nut IS0 4032 M8 tzn Hexagon nut IS0 4032 M12 tzn 110 AC-100-039
110 il | i | |
Screw hook (2.0 EEJEK\;
clamping profile 16522-220-60 : :
U-40x35x4-165 jamping profiie |
W 1-AS0-010 BRSO Handrail fube
, WAL D-0Us 042.4x2.6
Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140_8.8 tzn profile A U8S0x50x5 X=X ” ”
1:10 Hexagon head bolt IS0 4014 M12x120_8.8 tzn profile A U65x50x5 110
washer [50 7089 12 tzn Handrail brackef access
Locking edge ring VSK 12 AC-AS16-14
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M1Z2 tzn
0
mountfing brackets for Llongifudinal sfrutfs
AC-100-029
Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x40_8.0 SB fzn
Zx washer 7089_17 —
Hexagon nut M12_6 SB fzn
Balance plate GTR-ladder
AC-AST16-8 Connector grate
AC-AS16-5 ;

Hexagon head Bbolt ISO4017 M12x60 6.8 fzn
Z2x washer SO 7089 12 tzn
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 fzn

Aluminium Ladder ground nail

AC-AST6-7

%%ﬂ%ﬂﬂjﬂal 5TPUT5 according Number of ground Nnails per ground claw PPeLoad force,
pecification List : , Tightening forgue
U= 0% 253 with cafwalks and/or height > 2m Strength grade 8.8
- - B slope 70% slope 50% slope 30% . :
direction ﬁ%lggggz (&%R Leﬂ@éﬁo[tm} HW;QP HUHW}D@F mumZDer dimension Preto[akdmfome T\gmiﬂam{gwf]omue
AC-100-027 (L=6m) 100 3 5 5 1 M10 26 49
/ M17 35 90
) 120 ’ ’ ’ , — 3| M6 70 275
( ( Number of ground nails per ground claw| Number and design of longifudinal sfruts ., N0 m 130
_—— = wifthout cafwalks and height < Zm Elevation slope sLope slope
__ = = o T sone 0% one 30% heights max. 50% >50% max. 30% 5 MZ27 130 560
= Length [eml] =000 00 | rumber number <1,5m |one-sided|both sides : 6 | M24 150 740
m, I 80 7 1 1 >1,5m both sides|both sides - ] M2'] 200 1100
===t ] 100 7 ? ? 0.8 one-sided 8 M30 245 1500
|/ A 120 w w w o " [every 3rd field)[9 | M36 355 2600
— — NUWD@P Of DSEKSTODS scale [:25 / 1:10 / 1:5
S e e S e e g o RN R R depeﬂd"ﬂg on fhe gpa[“eﬂf @@@@md 6@ (*Mmemmn‘
_ _____ slope slope sLope DIN 1SO 2768-m material: -
ol Nl efefs ol ::W”ﬂ < 15% 15-30% 30-70% - - date fname
USRI TH 1R RURERYRIR IR NS SUSURURL Dist f - ldesign| 06.10.21 ] S Pempel '
ﬁWﬂ%?::””WTﬁWHH% Tﬁ%i%%m 6m 3m 1,5m Ty P Aﬂa[hmET'giTS UDhHL
: e T ——————————— = N case of doubf, choose fhe shorfer distancel ’
\ ALl drawings, skefches and planning documenfs are under _ 5“5“
ight. Passi V ing. exploitati d informati _ -
grate 3000x250x50 con i bassing on, coning: Suploltrion g ieformatio f _ 19522-220-0000
vention all rights are reserved especially action for damages. ndexmod i fication  ldate  |name 19522-011-BERGAUF ENG | weight: 1379.697 ka
7 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8

m:\07__Rodelbahn\02_7 _Projekt\AlpineCoasfer\NAufirag\AT _0berau_2019-15200-01\CAD\Projekt\185272-7220-Aufstaenderung\Aufsfaenderung-Bergauf\




	19522-200-0000_eng_attachment parts C2.0 downhill over 2m
	19522-220-0000_eng_attachment parts C2.0 uphill

